
5756

Tttle
(P) =Prcmo(s)

RITES OF SUMMER
(P) Safe Sex
Notlces, etc.

MEN-TV Common Tttlc: MEN
TV

THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF
HERMAN FLOGGER

(P) Notlc6, etc.

TWICE UNDER
(P) Notlces, etc.

SALT SALIVA SPERM SWEAT

ELECTRIC BLUE 26
(P) Sale Sex
Notlc6, €tc.

NIGHT CHILDREN
(P) Mystic Plzza
Lady In Whtte
Notlces, etc.
FANNIE'S FANTAIL
(P) Notlc6, etc.

UP DESIREE LANE
(P) Notic6, etc.

WIRED
(P) Notic6, etc.

UNDERGROUND TERROR

HEROS SHED NO TEARS
(P) Notlca, etc.

OIL OF L,A.
(P) Notlc6, etc.

NIGHT LIFE
(P) Notlc6, etc.
Snake Eater
The Ranch
CAMPUS CUTIES
(P) Notlc6, etc.
Hot Gun
Carefu l..He Mayb€ Watchtng
Sex Allens
RAMBONE DOES

HOLLYWOOD
(P) Notlc6, etc.

A WOMAN'S TOUCH
(P) Notlces, etc.

THE DEAD PIT
(P) Notlcc, etc.

SAISA BRFAX
(P) Notica, etc.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Dlr6tor

Not stated

Runnlng Date
Tlme Reglstered

88.44 6/9/89
2.43

Dec,lstoo
(lncludtng

Dccrtpdon)

Rl8 Indecent in the hands of
pereons under the age of
18 ya$ contains expliclt
sexual material

R18 lndec€nt in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 yars contalns expllctt
Pxual material

R18 lndecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
l8 y@rs contains explictt
sexual materlal

R15 Indecent in the hands of
perrcns under the ag€ of 16
yars contains vlolenc€

RlE lndecent in the hands o[
persons under the ag€ of
l8 yars

R18 Indecent ln the hands of
persons under the age oI
18 yare contatns expltcit
*xud material

R16 Indecent tn the hands of
persons under the age oI
16 yars

R18 Indecent ln the hands of
perrcns under the age oI
18 y@rs contalns explicit
Pxual materlal

R18 Indecent tn the hands of
perrcns under the age of
18 y€ars contains exphctt
s€xual materlal

R16 Indecent ln the hands of
p€rsns under the age oI
16 lears

R16 lndecent In the hands of

15 !@rs contains vlolence
R18 Indecent ln the hands of

percns under the age of
l8 y@rc contairo vlolence

Rl8 lndecent ln the hands of
percns under the age of
18 yars

Rl6 Ind4ent in th€ hands of
perrcns under the age o(
15 lEars content may ollend/
disturb

R18 Indcent in the hands of
perrcns under the age of
18 ycars contalns exphcit
*xual matertal

R18 Ind@ent ln the hands oI
pereons under the age of
18 !rcars contains expltcit
Pxual materlal

R18 Ind€cent ln the hands o,
persons under the age of
1.8 !€ars contains expllctt
sexul materlal

Rl6 Indecent ln the hands of
percns under the age of
16 y@rs cont€nt may offend/
dtsturb

R18 Indrcent ln the hands of
persons under the age of
18 y€ars contains explicit
wx@l material

R18 lndecent ln the hands of
percns under th€ age of
18 ters

R18 Indaent ln th€ hands of
p€rsns under the age of
18 !rears contains explicit
rexual materlal

R18 Indecent in the hands of
perrcns under the ag€ of
18 y@rs contalns exphcit
sexual materlal

R18 Indecent ln the hands of
perrcns under the age of
18 lPars contalns expliclt
Pxual material

R18 Indeent In the hands of
persons under the ag€ of
18 !€ars contatns expliclt
Pxud material

Rl8 Indcent in th€ hands of
perrcns under the ag€ o(
l8 lPars contalns expllclt
Pxual material

R15 Indecent ln th€ hands of
perrcns under the age of
15 yrears content may offend/
dtsturb

Rearcn for
Rcfusl or
Exclslonc

No. 201

Appll@nt

Bounty Blue Ltd.

Newton Rod Video

Dynamtc Vtdeo

Vld€o One Ltd.

Vtd@orp
Internatlonal Ltd.

Remarkc

Ted Benr

C.C. Wllliams

Dean Crow

Phllllp Brophey

Not stated

Norbert Meiwl

Vlnc€ Benedetti

Leon Gucci

lamT Peerce

Jam6 McCalmont

John Wo

Connl€ Figglns, Gtnny
Angelert

Davld Acomba

Paul G. Vatellt

Not stated

Mlchael Mordrcn

78.25

0.04

84.53
0.34

47.7t

86.58

80.37

59.03
2.46
0.20

87.35
L.44
1.50
1.01

60.35
0.24

67.22
0.n

104.39
0.40

0.03

83.04

77.3L
0.38

8.26
r.30
1.41
1.58

80.39
0.45
2.01
1.14
3.77

80.35

6/9/89

77/9/89

1t/9/89

tlt9/89

7t/9t89

tt/9/89

t2/9/89

12/9/89

13t9/89

t3/9/89

73/9/89

13/9/89

13/9/89

t4/9/89

74t9/89

75/9/89

75/9/a9

75/9/89

75/9/89

15/9/89

r5/9/89

Vldo Wholeslea
Ltd.

0.49

Excision: Sex

Exclsion: Sex

Exclslons: Sex

Vtdeocorp
Intemational Ltd.

Vtd@orp
Internatlonal Ltd.

VCA South Paclrtc

Vldeo On€ Ltd.

CBS/Fox Vldeo

Kerrldge Od@n
Amalgamated
Vldeo Servlc6

Vldeo Wholeelers
Ltd.

Vtdecorp
lnt€matlonal Ltd.

VCA South Paclftc

Vldeo Wholelers
Ltd.

Galaxy Vldeo Ltd.

Vtdeo One Ltd.

Vldeo Wholeslers
Ltd.

Vldeo Wholeulers
Ltd.

VCA South Paclflc

VCA South Pacific

Video Wholelers
Ltd.

V.M. Distdbutors Ltd.

Vtdeo Utopta Ltd.

73.fi
1.15

Brett Izonard 97.19
0.35

John Stagllano 101.07
0.33

0.30

60.40

81.51
1.19
2.42
0.22

4.25
1.09
2.M
1 16
r.32

92.8
o.22

60.33
0.15

19/9/89

20/9/E9

20/9/89

20/9/89

TRASHY IADIES WRESruNG Not srated
(P) Notlces, etc.

SEXTROLOGY
(P) Mlaml Splce II
Amanda By Night ll
Notlc6, etc.
WHAT EVER TURNS YOU ON
(P) Notlc6, etc.
Mlaml Splc€
Mlami Splce
I Love You
BARE ESSENCE
(P) Notlces, etc.

Henrl Pachard

Ted Gorley, Monis
D@l

John Stagllano

FIRST LOVE
(P) Notlc6, etc-

Not stated

wlTH A WIGGI..E IN HER
WALK

(P) Notlces, etc.

Not stated

0.25

NECROMANCER Dusty N€lsn

84.38

1.39

84.30

Exclsion: Sex

CBS/Fox Vldeo


